07/01LWN 481.01-E
Type
 462
 Safety Relief Valves
 – spring loaded
 Contents Chapter/Page
 Materials
 • Available designs 07/02
 • Available designs – materials 07/03
 How to order
 • Numbering system 07/04
 • Article numbers 07/06
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric Units [Threaded connection] 07/08
  [Flanged connection] 07/09
 • US Units [Threaded connection] 07/10
  [Flanged connection] 07/11
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric Units 07/12
 • US Units  07/13
 Order information – Spare parts 07/14
 Available options 07/16
 Approvals  07/17
 Capacities
 • Metric Units [Steam, Air, Water] 07/18
 • US Units [Steam, Air, Water] 07/19
 Determination of coefficent  07/20
 of discharge Kdr /αw
Type
462
Type 462
Cap H2
Type 462
Plain lever H3
Ty
p
e
46
2
07/06 LWN 481.01-E
Type 462 Male
Packed lever H4
Conventional design
Type 462 Female
Cap H2
Conventional design
Type 462
Cap H2
Conventional design
Flanged connection
Type 462
Cap H2
Balanced bellows
How to order – Article numbers
Type 462Type 462
Ty
p
e
46
2
07/07LWN 481.01-E
Article numbers
O-ring material     NBR “N” J30
   CR “K” J21
   EPDM “D” J22
 FKM “L” J23
   FFKM “C” J20
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 9 13 17,5
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 63,9 133 241
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,354 0,512 0,689
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,099 0,206 0,374
 Outlet chamber casted
 Inlet body 1.4104 H2 Art.-No. 4623. 2902 2912 2922
Outlet body 0.7043 H3 Art.-No. 4623. 2903 2913 2923
 Bonnet 0.7043 H4 Art.-No. 4623. 2904 2914 2924
 p [barg]
S/G/L
0,5 – 250 0,5 – 180 0,5 – 92,5
 p [psig] 7,3 – 3626 7,3 – 2911 7,3 – 1342
 Outlet chamber deep-drawn
 Inlet body 1.4404 H2 Art.-No. 4622. 3772 3782 3792
 Outlet body 1.4404 H3 Art.-No. 4622. 3773 3783 3793
 Bonnet 1.0460 H4 Art.-No. 4622. 3774 3784 3794
 p [barg]
S/G/L
0,5 – 250 0,5 – 180 0,5 – 92,5
 p [psig] 7,3 – 3626 7,3 – 2611 7,3 – 1342
 Outlet chamber deep-drawn
 All body and
trim parts
1.4404 H2 Art.-No. 4624. 2952 2962 2972
H4 Art.-No. 4624. 2954 2964 2974
 p [barg]
S/G/L
0,5 – 250 0,5 – 180 0,5 – 92,5
 p [psig] 7,3 – 3626 7,3 – 2611 7,3 – 1342
How to order – Article numbers
Type 462Type 462
For selection of inlet and outlet connection please refer to page 09/06 – 09/07.
Ty
p
e
46
2
07/02 LWN 481.01-E
Type 462Type 462
Available designs
18   Adjusting screw
with bushing
40  Cap H2
19  Lock nut
12  Spindle
54  Spring
8  Guide
61  Ball
1  Inlet body
 9  Bonnet
17  Spring plate
14  Split ring
60  Gasket
57  Pin
2  Outlet body
7  O-ring disc
16  Spring plate
11   Bonnet
spacer
60  Gasket
15  Bellows Outlet adaptor 2.1
Outlet flange 2.4
Inlet flange 48
Ty
p
e
46
2
Balanced bellows
Threaded connection
Conventional design
Flange connection
Conventional design
Threaded connection
Conventional design
Threaded connection
07/03LWN 481.01-E
Materials
Item Component Remarks Type 4623 Type 4622 Type 4624
1 Base / Inlet body
Threaded
connection
1.4104 1.4404 1.4404
 SA 479 316L SA 479 316L
Flange connection
1.4404 1.4404 1.4404
SA 479 316L SA 479 316L SA 479 316L
2 Outlet body 0.7043 1.4404 1.4404
Ductile Gr. 60-40-18 SA 479 316L SA 479 316L
2.1 Outlet adaptor Flange connection
1.4404 1.4404 1.4404
316L 316L 316L
2.4 Outlet fl ange Flange connection
1.4404 1.4404 1.4404
316L 316L 316L
7 O-ring disc
1.4404 1.4404 1.4404
SA 479 316L SA 479 316L SA 479 316L
7.4 Soft seal O-ring
“N”